11-06-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 255352000300

100871591

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce Joseph ROSER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: Quadrant Holdings Cambridge Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Maris Lane, Trumpington City: Cambridge CB2 2SY, United Kingdom		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: October 9, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/875,796	L		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster பூ 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 255352000300		
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be			
	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Name: Kate H. Murashige Registration No: 29,959 Signature	of Muslyi 10/26/98 Date		
Total number of pages comprising cov 05/1998 JUATKING 00000226 08875796 1:581 40.00 pp	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0108

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-	Roser, Bruce Joseph
consideration paid to (each	n of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over
Name of Assignee:-	Quadrant Holdings Cambridge Limited
Address of Assignee:-	Maris Lane,
_	Trumpington
	Cambridge CB2 2SY
	United Kingdom
	a Corporation of United Kingdom
United States, its territories Title: Dried Blood Factor for which the undersigned	the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the s, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as r Composition Comprising Trehalose has/have executed an application for patent in the United plication having been executed (filed) and assigned serial No.
application and any continu	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this uing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute nnection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
interference which may be divisional application(s) th	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any declared concerning this application or any continuing or ereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way ence and going forward with such interference.
	s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act connection with claims or provisions of the International

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0109

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Morrison & Foerster LLP

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

D	a	te	

Name

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Signature

10/9/98

Roser, Bruce Joseph

Witness

pice Actional

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0110